Meeting Notice to the Public

The **ELECTION COMMISSION** of the Charter Township of Canton will meet August 30 at 2:30 p.m. at the Office of the Township Clerk

First Floor of the Administration Building 1150 South Canton Center Road

Canton, Michigan AGENDA:

Roll Call: Siegrist, Sneideman, Anthony

Order of Business:

Adjourn

Call to Order:

Adoption of Agenda:

All Interested residents are invited to attend

1. Approval of the voter precinct boundary changes

Access to Public Meetings The Charter Township of Canton will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for hearing

impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon notice to the Charter Township of Canton. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Charter Township of Canton by writing or calling the following:

Kerreen Conley, ADA Coordinator

Charter Township of Canton

1150 S. Canton Center, Canton, MI 48188 (734) 394-5100 CN1553 - 082417 2.5 x 4.15